Dr. Ashwani Mahajan

From: RP Division ICSSR rpicssr@gmail.com Sent:Wed, 17 Jan 2018 12:31:24 +0530 To: ashwanimahajan@rediffmail.com

Subject: Award Letter

## **Indian Council of Social Science Research**

# **Revathy Vishwanath**

(Ministry of Human Resource Development)

**Assistant Director RP Division (In charge)** Tel #011-26716690

E-mail: rpr@icssr.org

JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg New Delhi - 110067

Website: www.icssr.org

F.No. 02/337/GEN/2017-18/RP/Major

Dated 17-1-2018

## **Subject: Award of Major Research Project**

Dear Dr. Ashwani Mahaian.

Refer to your application for project grant under the ICSSR Major Research Project on "India China trade Deficit: Causes, Effect and Solution ", has been approved by the competent authority on the recommendations of the Expert Committee and ICSSR has approved a grant-in-aid of Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) plus overhead charges @7.5% over and above, with a duration of 24 months for the study including publication.

You are requested to commence the study immediately. And for that enter into an Agreement with the ICSSR on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/- (copy enclosed) and Grant-in-Aid Bill (copy enclosed) of 25% of the awarded grant, i.e. Rs.1,62,500/-as first instalment of the total approved grant of Rs.6,50,000/.-

Kindly send all the desired documents to the undersigned within seven days to enable us to issue the formal sanction order.

As per the directives from the Government of India, all the payments above Rs.5,000/- are to be made by issue of payment advices only. You are, therefore, requested to furnish the following information duly verified by your bankers for RTGS/NEFT payments (format enclosed).

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Revathy Vishwanath)

Dr. Ashwani Mahajan, Prof. Dept. of Economics, PGDAV College, University of Delhi, New Delhi-110066.

### Dr. Ashwani Mahajan

From: "Ashwani Mahajan" ashwanimahajan@rediffmail.com

Sent:Fri, 01 Mar 2024 17:45:58 +0530 To: ashwanimahajan@rediffmail.com

Subject: Fw: Fw: UTR no for 2nd installment

### Dr. Ashwani Mahajan

From: icssr researchproject mmp2016rpr@gmail.com

Sent:Tue, 07 May 2019 12:53:26 +0530 To: ashwanimahajan@rediffmail.com Subject: UTR no for 2nd installment

Revathy Vishwanath

Deputy Director (RP)

**26716690** 

F. No. RP/02/337/2017-18/RP

Subject: Release of Second installment of **Rs.1,95,000/-** (Rs. One Lakh Ninety five thousand only) for the Research Project entitled "**India China Trade Deficit: Causes, Effects and Solution**".

Dear Sir,

The UTR No. **P19050308565410** towards release of Second installment of Rs. 1,95,000/- (Rs. Eighty thousand only) for the research project mentioned above . Kindly check in institute bank account and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,